CTFA INGREDIENT /

INCI COLOR INDEX NAME

. Ethyl Acetate
. Butyl Acetate
. Nitrocellulose

. Adipic Acid/Neopentyl Gycol/Trimellitic Anhydride Copolymer 28407-73-0

TKB TRADING, LLC

1101 9™ Avenue, Oakland
Ca 94606

INGREDIENT LISTING
Clear Coat Nail Polish

CAS #
141-78-6

123-86-4
9004-70-0

. Isopropyl Alcohol 67-63-0

. Acetyl Tributyl Citrate 77-90-7

. Acrylates Copolymer 977069-05-8RD

. Benzophenone-3 131-57-7

. D&C Violet #2 Alizoral Purple 81-48-1 C.I. 60725

%

33.15
28.92
16.46
7.46
7.05
5.60
1.165
185
.01

This formula does not contain toluene, formaldehyde or dibutyl phthalate (DBP)
and complies with European Union and California Proposition 65 regulations.
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